

ASX Release

CHARTER HALL EDUCATION TRUST CHANGE OF ASX CODE

19 November 2018

Charter Hall Social Infrastructure Limited ABN 46 111 338 937 AFSL 281544

Responsible entity of Charter Hall Education Trust ABN 58 102 955 939

Level 20, No.1 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 2704 Sydney NSW 2001 T +61 2 8651 9000 F +61 2 9221 4655 www.charterhall.com.au

Charter Hall Education Trust (formerly Folkestone Education Trust) (**Trust**) refers to the announcement made on 7 November 2018 that Charter Hall Group (ASX:CHC) had completed the acquisition of Folkestone Limited (ASX:FLK) and the change of name of the Trust.

At the request of the ASX, Charter Hall Education Trust is effective from Monday, 19 November 2018 trading on a new Australian Securities Exchange code as "**ASX:CQE**".

There is no change to your holding other than the ASX code.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us on the numbers below.

About Charter Hall Education Trust

Charter Hall Education Trust is the largest Australian ASX-listed real estate investment trust (A-REIT) that invests in early learning properties.

Charter Hall Education Trust is managed by Charter Hall Group (ASX:CHC), one of Australia's leading fully integrated property groups, with over \$26.4 billion of high quality, long leased property across the office, retail, industrial and social infrastructure sectors. The Group has offices in Sydney, Melbourne, Brisbane, Adelaide and Perth and oversees a portfolio of 779 properties that is more than 5.4 million square metres in size. The ASX100 Group has over 27 years' experience managing and investing in high quality property on behalf of institutional, wholesale and retail clients.

Charter Hall's success is driven by our focus on our tenant and investor customers. We look to partner with our tenants, growing with them and helping meet their property needs. We invest alongside our capital partners, creating value and generating superior investment returns together. Our \$3.7 billion development pipeline creates new assets for our investors, improving future returns, while creating opportunities for our tenant partners to expand and adapt their businesses. Sustainability and innovation are key elements of our approach. By ensuring our actions are innovative, commercially sound and make a difference to our people, customers and the environment, Charter Hall makes a positive impact for its investors, the community and the Group.

For further information, please contact

Nick Anagnostou Head of Social Infrastructure Funds Charter Hall T +61 3 9903 6170 nick.anagnostou@charterhall.com.au

Lula Liossi Investor Relations Manager Charter Hall T +61 3 9903 6157 Iula.liossi@charterhall.com.au For media enquiries, please contact

Angus Booth Head of External Affairs & Communications Charter Hall T +61 2 8651 9223 angus.booth@charterhall.com.au For investor enquiries, please contact

Philip Cheetham Head of Listed Investor Relations Charter Hall T +61 2 8651 9214 philip.cheetham@charterhall.com.au